
No. BSNLCO-PRII/19(11)/5/2021-PERS-II 

Subject:- Tenure Transfer of SDEs(T) -regarding. 

2. 

The following SDEs(D are hereby transferred to the circle indicated against their names with 
immediate effect and until further orders: 

F.4. 
S 

No. 

3 

BSNL 
Conneting hdia 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

Name (Sh./Smt.) 

14 

NARASIMHA MOHAN G 
PRABHAKAR KA 

SANTOSH KUMAR BADAPANDA 
KAPIL GUPTA 

PRASAD DUDDYALA 

TEMBHARE SHIRISH UDDHAV 

KOTKAR BALASAHEB DATTATRAY 

VENKATA RAMANA BATTA 

KATE SANTOSH KISANRAO 

PRAVEEN KUREEL 

BABAR ALI 

3TCRT/ORDER 

RAVI PRASAD BANGARU 

13 RADHEY SHYAM MEENA 

GIRISH AGARWAL 

HRMS No. 

200301867 

200304162 

199802560 

200304023 

200301783 

200700855 

199310722 

200201891 

200701893 

200201005 

2009023 10 

200905192 

200305602 

200700458 

Present 

Circle 

AP 

AP 

AS 

CNTX-N 

CNTX-NE 

CNTX-W 

J&K 

J&K 

MH 

MP 

NE-I| 
NE-I 

RAJ 

Dated:-15.12.2023 

RAJ 

Transferred to Circle 

AS 

CNTX-NE 

OR 

RAJ 

ITPC 

NE-I 

MH 

TLGN 

NE-I| 

J&K 

MH 

TLGN 

CNTX-N 

(of J&K Circle territory) 
J&K 

The executive(s) who is posted out of tenure station may be relieved only after completion of 
prescribed tenure period. 
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Posting of executive(s) to the sensitive / non-sensitive post may be decided by the concerned 
circle as per prescribed norms circulated by DOT & Vigilance branch of BSNL Corporate Office 
from time to time. 

4. 

Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned. Relieving and joining entries should be 
made in SAP-ERP/Service Record. 

This issues with the approval of the competent authority. 

yafe ICopy to: 
1. PPS to Dir(HR)/DIR(CFA/DIR(EB)DIR(CM), BSNL CO. 
2. CGMs concerned. 
3. Chief Accounts Officer concerned. 

(fafra RAI /NEREUS BARWA) 
HEIY& H^IYGLT (HIfG-1) 

Assistant General Manager (Pers.II) 
$AH/E-Mail :- agmpers2@gmail.com 

Dated:-15.12.2023 

4. Executives concerned (Through controlling officer). 
5. Guard File/Order Bundle/Intranet/Rajbhasha Adhikari. 

www.bsnl.co.in 

(HIY �rH)I(Sandeep Vats) 
34 yaY (IAG -) 

Deputy Manager (Pers.II) 
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